
tD ,,.r,,

GITY OF
Offace of

EIIIIIEIIIEI

,cLty-M_a)1
FF

E
t:
Nr

otrn um
Revis€d on: May, 2004

Novembe.27, 2024

MS. FATIMA E. LEE
Propriefess
F.E. LEE ENTEPRISES
Rizal Sreet, Sorsogon City 4700

Notice of Award

8ra,c.+{ rlE

Dear Ms. Lee.

Based on the BAC Resolution recommending Award which was approved , we are pleased to
inform you that the SUPPLY AND DELMRY OF EQUIPMENT AND OTHER SUPPLIES
FOR USE IN BALAY SILANGAN, in the amorJl]I.of One Hundred FotiFNiie Thousond T$'o
Hundrcd Pesos & 0/100 ( ? 119,200.00) OrIy is hereby awarded to you.

very truly yours,

uM"MA. HAMOR$
City Mayor

C

MS. TIMA E. LEE
Prop ehess
F.E. LEE ENTEPRISES
Rizal Sheet, Sorsogon City 4700

out"' /l' -'?- t' ffy

DEC o 2 2vll
(llotIoer

rT

It

ln

an:r-.;,, :-

d

lrr

D€C o? ma



O " lll'lil

GITY OF
I IIIIIIIIEI

rGa-t]/-\Aall
E

(or
Offace of,s

,i,
sa7

t
7

Contract No. 2024- 1642 SVP

CONTRACT AGREI,MENT

wHuREAs the Entiry invited Bids for certain goods and ancillary scrviccs, viz SUPPLY AND
DELIVERY OF EQUIPMf,NT AND OTHER SUPPLIES FOR USE IN BALAY
SILANGAN and has accepted a Bid by the Supplier for thc supply ofthose goods and services in the Orrs

Hundrcd Fo y-Nine Thousond Ti'o Hundred Pesos & 0/100 ( ? 119,200.00) Only (hereinater

called'Ihe Con(racl Price").

NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH AS FOLLOWS

In this Agreement words and expressions shall have the same meanings as are

respectively assigned to them in the Conditions ofcontract referred to.

The following documents as required by the 2016 revised Implementing Rules and

Regulations of Republic Act No. 9184 shall be deemed to fom and be read and

construed as integal part oflhis Ageement, ,iz.:

Philippine Bidding Documents (PBDS);
i. ScheduleofRequirements;
ii. TechnicalSpecifications;
iii. General and Special Conditions ofContract; and
iv. Supplemental or Bid Bulletins, ifany

OFF]CE4$J
Winning bidder's bid, including the Eligibility requirements, Technical and
Financial Proposals, and all other documenls or statements submitted;

Bid form, including all the documents/statemelts contained in the Bidder's
bidding envelopes, as annexes, and all other documents submined (€.9.,

Bidder's response to request for clarifications on the bid), including corrections
to the bid, ifany, resulting from the Procuring Entity's bid evaluation;

Performance Security;

Notice ofAward ofContract: and the Bidder's conlorme theretoi and

Other contract documents that may be required by existing laws and./or the
Procuring Entity concemed in the PBDS. Widniog bidder rsrees thal
additiodal contract documetrts or i[formatiotr prescribed by the GPPB
that are subs€quently required for submissiotr after the cotrtract execution.
such es tbe Notice to Procced. Voristion Orders. ard Warratrtv Securitv.
sh|ll likewise form psrt ofthe Cootract.

on for the sum of One Htndred Foay-Nine Thousand Ttro Hundrcd

& 0/100 ( ? 119,200.00) Orrrl or such other sums as may be ascertained,

LEE ENTERPRISES agrees to viz SUPPLY AND DELMRY OF
UIPMENT AND OTHER SUPPLIIIS tr'OR USf, IN BALAY SILANGAN in

2

t.

cl"'

sl ol nzr

DEC 0 2 ?021

lI.-__.. *actordance with his/her/its Bid.

o 0
L,![ !

'lHlS AGREEMENT made this 2g!!_day of November,2024 between Mr. Ester f,.
Hrmor , City Mryor, CiS of SoBogon Philippines ( h!'reinafter called the " Dntity" ) of thc onc pan

and FATIMA E.LEE Proprietress of F.E.LEE ENTERPRISES ( hereinafter called the
"Supnlier" ) o[lhe other part:

lll.

I

oEC o 2 2ott*



MA HAMOR,

Cily Moyor

fr,,
CITY GOVERNMENT OF SORSOGON

FA

Proprietress

for:

F.E. LEE ENTERPRISES

The Citv Government of Sorsogon agrees to pay the above-mentioned sum rn
acco.dance with the terms ofthe Bidding.

IN WITNESS whereof the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be executed in
accordance with the laws ofthe Republic ofthe Philippines on the day and year first above written.

4

\$/, Pt*
rrMA 

E.LEE

ACKNOWLfDGfMNT

REUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES )
PROVINCE OF SORSOGON )
CITYOFSORSOGON )

BEFoRF, ME IhiS duy 2024 in the City of Sorsogon,
Province of Sorsogon, Philippines, personally appeared

NAME

MA. ESTER E. HAMOR

Xno*n to me to be the same persons who executed the forgoing instrument and
acknowledged to me that the sane is free and voluntary act and deed ofthe entities which they represent
respectively.

This instrument , is a CONTRACT consisting oftwo (2) page (exclusive of attachmmts)
including page on which this acknowledgemert is written and signed by the panies hereto on the left
margin of each and cvcry page thereof and their witness , and sealed with my notarial seal.

IN WITNESS WIIEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand the day, the year and place

NOlARY PUBI,I

Doc No.
Pagc No ?nn l

M,H.D€lFir.r ai'1

IEP Nc.4i.i;
PTRllr.0?lrr I

-r sogor90

"e:l.QiI5. yparB&S
luogm

-r , ri".2021$

Book No.
Se es of lrX-

\ " .y8(:trr-"r'e,lr ieI

DEc 0 i 2021

.t,AX IDIJN'I'ITICA I'ION NUMBF]R

948-889-8s2



Standsrd Form Number: SF-GOOD-56
Revised on: May 24, 2004

NOTICE TO PROCEED

November 29, 2024

MS. FATIMA E. LEE
Proprietress
F"E. I,EE ENTERPRISNS
Rizal Street, Sorsogon City 4700

Dear Ms. Lee:

The attached Contract Agreement having been approved, notice is hereby given to F.E. LE0
ENTERPRISES that se.vices may commence on the viz SUPPLY ANDDELIVERYOF
EQUIPMENT AND OTHER SUPPLIES FOR USE IN BALAY SILANGAN, effective
immediately.

Pleas€ acknowledge rcceipt and acceptance of this notice by signing both copies in the space
provided below.

Very truly yours,

,nNh(,,^,o* rl
City Mayor

I acknowledge receipt of this Notice on --/../:-{:Il-

l @al OFFICE{,SU

.URITY cnY r.Ai,.fr oFFICE

Ar?-DEC 0 ? 204

t)Ec f ? ?o2l

!E3ot?{il

lY.
tY

a o O aI ii L,

Name of the Representative ofthe

Authorized Signatue:


